

Calon Lan

Ingredients and Allergens



Pinot Noir Reserve 75cl

Penderyn - Celt 75cl

Not suitable for gluten free

Monnow Welsh Ale

Devil's Bridge Spiced Rum 70cl

Welsh Cake Dry Gin 50cl

Smoked Salmon 100g

Scottish Farmed Salmon (**Fish**), Salt, Oak Smoke.
Please note allergens shown in bold.

Luxury Biscuit Tube

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (**MILK** 33%),
sugar

Basecamp Coffee

N/A

Earl Grey Finest Tube

N/A

Piccalilli

Cauliflower (42%), White Wine Vinegar (**SULPHITES**), Caster Sugar, White Onion (9%), Carrots (6%), Cucumber (3%), Fine Beans (3%), Salt, Plain Flour (**WHEAT**), Curry Powder (Coriander, Turmeric, Fenugreek, Cumin, Salt, garlic, Chilli, Pepper, Ginger) Turmeric, **MUSTARD** Powder, Ground Ginger

Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

Dark, Orange and Mocca Chocolate Bar

Ingredients: Chocolate: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 54.4% minimum. May contain milk

Filling: Mocca Crunches contain, Sugar 88.9%, fat reduced cocoa powder 5.2%, cocoa butter 2.2% Glucose Syrup 1.1%, coffee powder, 1.08%)

Decoration: AZO Free, fat based Cocoa Butter, E120, E100, E171. Colour powder with mica, iron oxides carrier E555 47-75%; Colour E172 43-53%

For Allergens – See ingredients in Bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphite, Egg, Lactose, Gluten sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians.

Spiced Honey Roast Peanuts

Allergen info - contains peanuts

Chilli and Tomato Cheddar

Ingredients: Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Sundried Tomatoes 4%, Chilli 0.01%, Vegetarian Rennet, Bacterial Cultures, Salt

Pitted Gordal Olives

Gordal olives, water, salt, flavour enhancers (E621), acidity regulators (E270, E330)

Allergens: Sulphites

Angiddy Soft Cheese

Ingredients: Pasteurised Cow's **Milk**, Salt, Cultures, Vegetarian Rennet.
Allergy advice: for allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

Clwb Tropica - Tropical IPA

Water, Malted **Barley**, Malted **Wheat**, Tropical Fruit Juice, Hops, Yeast

Cali Pale - Juicy pale

Water, Malted Barley, Malted **Wheat**, Hops, Yeast

Fig and Apple Chutney:

Ingredients : Blackcurrants and sugar, prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g of finished product. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

Allergen Advice: All of delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts, dairy, gluten & mustards.

Gin and Tonic Fudge

Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, refined vegetable oil (palm – RSPO certified sustainable), butter (**MILK**), clotted cream (**MILK**), gin (1%), natural flavouring, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt.

Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Produced in an environment where **PEANUTS & TREE NUTS** are used.

Milk Chocolate Truffles (8)

Sea Salt & Vanilla – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **Cream**, Vanilla extract [Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract], sea salt, white chocolate.

Raspberry – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, raspberries, sugar.

Zesty Orange – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, rapeseed oil, orange oil, water, Colours: E172, modified starch, Acidity regulator: E330, Preservative: E202.

Hazelnut – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (40%), Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass,**Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural vanilla flavouring], **cream**, **Hazelnut**, sugar.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**. Made on premises where **nuts** are handled.

Hand-Cut Welsh Whisky Marmalade

Ingredients: Demerara sugar, oranges (15%), ruby red grapefruit (15%), lemons (15%), light muscovado sugar, filtered water, Penderyn Single Malt Whisky (0.5%).

240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Cheese Crackers

Wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Sugar, Cheddar cheese (5.3%) (**Milk**), Free-range **Eggs**, Salt, Glucose syrup, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, **Soya** lecithin, Yeast extract.

Roasted Hazelnut Milk Chocolate Bar

Ingredients: **Milk** Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (**soya**), natural vanilla), roasted hazelnuts - 5% (sugar, **hazelnuts**).

Chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.6% minimum & milk solids 20.8% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in an environment where peanuts & treenuts are used.